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Date of Reporting for Admission: 23rd to 27th Oct 2024 
On the basis of marks obtained in the final admission process, the following candidates have 
been provisionally selected for admission to civil services coaching program 2024-25 
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Civil Services Examination - Residential Coaching Academy (2024-25) 
Final List of Selected Candidates for Admission 
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MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL URDU UNIVERSITY 
A Central University under Ministry of Education 

Government of India 

1 

2 

3 

HT No. 

3 24170002 

24190022 

24140012 
24200130 
24200159 
24200115 
24200116 

24200006 
24200212 

24220013 
24220003 

HT No. 

24200003 

24200039 

24270011 
24200136 

HT No. 

24200146 

Name of the Candidate 

Kummari Sudhakar Sammaiah 

Harish R Doddamani 

24200145 

Muthyala Rajashekhar 

HT No. 

Mydam Rajendra Prasad 

24200026 

Yendluri Sunny Dial 
Yendluri Sathish Babu 

Natyapu Nagesh 
M Pradeep 

Nandipalle Pullaiah 
Patra Venkata Rao 

Name of the Candidate 

Juvvala Bhuvaneswari 

Kalamadugu Avantika 
Sanskruti Sumedha Mallick 
Kajol Rajendra Waghmare 
Buchanelli Roshini 

24150001 Ranjeet 

Name of the Candidate 

24190016| Jarapala Ganya Naik 

Pavan Kalyan Gangavath 

24210007 Qamber Ali Shah 
Guguloth Yakub 

Name of the Candidate 

Arathi 

24190011 Fatima Nori 

24200210 Chikram Geethanjali 

Gender 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Gender 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Gender 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Gender 

Female 

Date: October 21, 2024 

Female 

Female 

CategorY 
SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

Category 
SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

Category 
ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

Category 
ST 

ST 

ST 

Total Marks 

213.5 

194.92 

179.3 

167.22 

155.62 

150.8 

142.56 

136.66 

125.98 

124.76 

Total Marks 

188.58 

100.26 

96.26 

90.54 

77.86 

Total Marks 

202.82 

199.24 

194.62 

167.48 

166.24 

Total Marks 

166.48 

128.66 

126.26 
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MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL URDU UNIVERSITY 
A Central University under Ministry of Education 

HT No. 

24200153 
24200082 
24200113 
24300002 

24200044 

21 

23 

24200187 

24200109 C. Ramya Keerthana 

HT No. 

24200041 

24130003 

24200177 Theepireddy Nagalaxmi 

24240007 

24200161 

9 24200193 

24200011 

10 24190028 

24200040 Sd. Sohel 
24200171 Shaik Riyazuddin 

Name of the Candidate 

Cherlin Mathew Karuvely 
Naru Swetha 

Sanjeevini N 
Kumari Sanjana Sinha 

24220024 Shaik Umar Faroog 

18 24200202 

19 24320010 

Chada Mamatha 

20 24320004 

Kalthi Shoba Rani 

Name of the Candidate 

Shaik Ahmed Basha 

Mohd Shaji Sardar Khan 

24190034 

11 24200162 Mohd Naseem 

Falahuddin Siddique 

25 24200206 

12 24220022 Shaik Mohammed Mubarak 
13 24200070 Minhaj Ahmed 

26 24200124 

Md.Nazeer 

14 24190017 Saim lgbal 

Sibghatullah Khan 

15 24200155 Shaik Sharjeel 

Kellampalli Mohammad 

16 24220021 Syed Abeed 
17 24190030 Kaif Ahmad 

Nadeem 

Abdulla Khan 

24200181 Shaikh Mohd Faizan 

22 24190014 Md Shahnawaz Siddique 
Rahil Azad 

Mir Hamza Khan 
Haroon Rashid 

Suhail Ahmad Sofi 

Government of India 

24 24190047 Shaik Nawaz shareef 

Mohammed Abdul Aseem 

Ubaid Ullah Khan 

Gender 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Gender 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Category 
Women 

Women 

Women 
Women 

Women 

Women 

Women 

Women 

Category 
Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 
Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 
Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Total Marks 

211.52 

163.2 

153.76 

137.24 

120.64 

80.76 

43.12 

97.86 

Total Marks 

224.48 

198.92 

197.22 

188.18 

179.2 

175.86 

175.2 

171.58 

167.18 

163.86 

162.88 

160.16 

150.32 

147.84 

146.62 

146.14 

145.14 

140.96 

140 

133.32 

131.6 

126.2 

123.6 

121.62 

119.94 
118.66 
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4 24200054 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL URDU UNIVERSITY 
A Central University under Ministry of Education 

Government of India 

26 

HT No. 

24200038 
24240005 

24200172 
24200077 Syeda Mariyam Aizaz 

Tahoora Anees 
24200072 Faiza 

24130006 Sana Anjum Shaikh 

HT No. 

24270010 Zoya Sadique Ali Shaikh 

24200092 
24190019 
24200117 

24260003 

24300001 

24190009 

24270021 

24200134 

24190049 

Name of the Candidate 

Zaheera Tabassum 
Rajia Khadim 

24200002 

24140002 
24160003 

24200205 

Name of the Candidate 

Shaik Mastan Sharif 

24280012 

Shahwaz Husain 

24140015 Md Mehraj Patel 
24270008 Dr Mohd Junaid 

Imran Ansari 

Mohamed Omery Farook 

24200180 

Pinjari Abdul Razak 

24200010 Mohd Irfan 

24270013 

Muhammed Azhar 

24200022 Magdoom Hussain Mohad 

Mansur Alam 

24200079 Shaik Mohammed Rafi 

Nadim lqbal 

24300004 Md Shahbaj 

Junaid Ali Qadri 

24280011 Ejaz Nurani 

Aslam Shahbaj Rahimoddin 
Saudagar 

Shaik Mohammed Ahsan UI 
Haq 
Mohammed Ammar 

Md Taufeeq 
Md Faroog Ali 

24280018 Md Aamir Suhail Raja 
Shamsh Raza 

Abu Arshad 

Mohammad Ghazi Ul Islam 
Mohammad Mujahid 

24280010 Md Danish Alam 

Gender 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Gender 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

CategorY 
Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

CategorY 
OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

Total Marks 

174.88 

161.86 

156.18 

143.98 

142.46 

139 

137.82 

Total Marks 

208.54 

196.2 

193.9 

163.88 

154.46 

152.2 

144.86 

142.16 

139.16 

138.26 

135.66 

130.56 

128.58 

127.92 

120.98 

114.54 

112.94 

111.52 

110.64 

106.5 

103.56 

98.5 

98.46 

98.02 

94.82 

94.32 

3 
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MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL URDU UNIVERSITY 
A Central University under Ministry of Education 

HT No. 

24200049 

24270007 Sana Javed Inamdar 

24190013 

24200143 Asna MA 

Name of the Candidate 

Sayyad Ummeromaan 
Mushtaque 
Sharmin Fatma 

24300003 

NOTE � 

24190039 Anam Eshaal 

Khan Ayesha Ahmad 

24240004 Nisha Afreen 
24280001 Aliya Perween 

Umme Ruman 
24200042 Raafia Misbah 

Particulars 
Registration 
Tuition Fee 
Health Insurance 
Hostel admission fee 
Total 

Charges 
500 

Government of India 

4,500 

{4,500 
1,600 

711,100 

Gender 

Direetor kte, 

Female 

Director 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

CSE Residential Coaching Academy 

Maulana Azad ilational Urdu University 
Hyderabad-32 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Category 

3. Admitted students shall have to make a one-time payment of Rs 11,100. 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

2. Failure to report within the stipulated time will result in cancellation of candidature. 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

1. For the admission process, kindly bring all the original documents along with 2 photographs, 
Aadhar Card and 2 sets of Xerox copies in support of academic qualifications and valid 
category status. Failing to produce any of these documents will lead to cancellation of seat 
allotment. 

OBC 

Break up of Rs 11,100 payable in A/c No: 187901000001100 (IFSC: IOBA0001879) 

Total Marks 

190.22 

152.9 
143.7 

139.92 

134.98 

130.7 

116.64 

108.38 

117 

107.66 

4. Mess charges will be borne by the candidates payable at the beginning of each month. 
The estimated mess charges will be 4500 per month. 

5. Each candidate is required to sign a declaration form regarding adherence to University rules 
and regulations. 

Registrar 
eA� | Registrar 

Maulana Azad National Urdu,Univere'ty 

Gachibowli, Hyderabad-500 i32 
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