



Date: October 21, 2024

Civil Services Examination - Residential Coaching Academy (2024-25) Final List of Selected Candidates for Admission

Date of Reporting for Admission: 23rd to 27th Oct 2024

On the basis of marks obtained in the final admission process, the following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission to civil services coaching program 2024-25

SN	HT No.	Name of the Candidate	Gender	Category	Total Marks
1	24190022	Kummari Sudhakar Sammaiah	Male	SC	213.5
2	24140012	Harish R Doddamani	Male	SC	194.92
3	24200130	Muthyala Rajashekhar	Male	SC	179.3
4	24200159	Mydam Rajendra Prasad	Male	SC	167.22
5	24200115	Yendluri Sunny Dial	Male	SC	155.62
6	24200116	Yendluri Sathish Babu	Male	SC	150.8
7	24200006	Natyapu Nagesh	Male	SC	142.56
8	24200212	M Pradeep	Male	SC	136.66
9	24220013	Nandipalle Pullaiah	Male	SC	125.98
10	24220003	Patra Venkata Rao	Male	SC	124.76

SN	HT No.	Name of the Candidate	Gender	Category	Total Marks
1	24200003	Juvvala Bhuvaneswari	Female	SC	188.58
2	24200039	Kalamadugu Avantika	Female	SC	100.26
3	24170002	Sanskruti Sumedha Mallick	Female	SC	96.26
4	24270011	Kajol Rajendra Waghmare	Female	SC	90.54
5	24200136	Buchanelli Roshini	Female	SC	77.86

SN	HT No.	Name of the Candidate	Gender	Category	Total Marks
1	24200146	Pavan Kalyan Gangavath	Male	ST	202.82
2	24150001	Ranjeet	Male	ST	199.24
3	24190016	Jarapala Ganya Naik	Male	ST	194.62
4	24210007	Qamber Ali Shah	Male	ST	167.48
5	24200145	Guguloth Yakub	Male	ST	166.24

SN	HT No.	Name of the Candidate	Gender	Category	Total Marks
1	24200026	Arathi	Female	ST	166.48
2	24190011	Fatima Nori	Female	ST	128.66
3	24200210	Chikram Geethanjali	Female	ST	126.26





با مولانا آزادنیشنن اُردویونیورسٹی मौलाना आज़ाद नेशनल उर्दू यूनिवर्सिटी MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL URDU UNIVERSITY A Central University under Ministry of Education Government of India



SN	HT No.	Name of the Candidate	Gender	Category	Total Marks
1	24200153	Cherlin Mathew Karuvely	Female	Women	211.52
2	24200082	Naru Swetha	Female	Women	163.2
3	24200113	Sanjeevini N	Female	Women	153.76
4	24300002	Kumari Sanjana Sinha	Female	Women	137.24
5	24200109	C. Ramya Keerthana	Female	Women	120.64
6	24200044	Chada Mamatha	Female	Women	80.76
7	24200177	Theepireddy Nagalaxmi	Female	Women	43.12
8	24200187	Kalthi Shoba Rani	Female	Women	97.86

SN	HT No.	Name of the Candidate	Gender	Category	Total Marks
1	24200041	Shaik Ahmed Basha	Male	Gen	224.48
2	24130003	Mohd Shajji Sardar Khan	Male	Gen	198.92
3	24200040	Sd. Sohel	Male	Gen	197.22
4	24200171	Shaik Riyazuddin	Male	Gen	188.18
5	24240007	Falahuddin Siddique	Male	Gen	179.2
6	24220024	Shaik Umar Farooq	Male	Gen	175.86
7	24200161	Md.Nazeer	Male	Gen	175.2
8	24200011	Sibghatullah Khan	Male	Gen	171.58
9	24200193	Kellampalli Mohammad Nadeem	Male	Gen	167.18
10	24190028	Abdulla Khan	Male	Gen	163.86
11	24200162	Mohd Naseem	Male	Gen	162.88
12	24220022	Shaik Mohammed Mubarak	Male	Gen	160.16
13	24200070	Minhaj Ahmed	Male	Gen	150.32
14	24190017	Saim Iqbal	Male	Gen	147.84
15	24200155	Shaik Sharjeel	Male	Gen	146.62
16	24220021	Syed Abeed	Male	Gen	146.14
17	24190030	Kaif Ahmad	Male	Gen	145.14
18	24200202	Mir Hamza Khan	Male	Gen	140.96
19	24320010	Haroon Rashid	Male	Gen	140
20	24320004	Suhail Ahmad Sofi	Male	Gen	133.32
21	24200181	Shaikh Mohd Faizan	Male	Gen	131.6
22	24190014	Md Shahnawaz Siddique	Male	Gen	126.2
23	24190034	Rahil Azad	Male	Gen	123.6
24	24190047	Shaik Nawaz shareef	Male	Gen	121.62
25	24200206	Mohammed Abdul Aseem	Male	Gen	119.94
26	24200124	Ubaid Ullah Khan	Male	Gen	118.66





بالمولانا آزادنیشنل اُردویونیورسی با با مولانا آزادنیشنل اُردویونیورسی با مولانا آزادیسند MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL URDU UNIVERSITY A Central University under Ministry of Education

Government of India



SN	HT No.	Name of the Candidate	Gender	Category	Total Marks
1	24200038	Zaheera Tabassum	Female	Gen	174.88
2	24240005	Rajia Khadim	Female	Gen	161.86
3	24200077	Syeda Mariyam Aizaz	Female	Gen	156.18
4	24200172	Tahoora Anees	Female	Gen	143.98
5	24200072	Faiza	Female	Gen	142.46
6	24130006	Sana Anjum Shaikh	Female	Gen	139
7	24270010	Zoya Sadique Ali Shaikh	Female	Gen	137.82

SN	HT No.	Name of the Candidate	Gender	Category	Total Marks
1	24200092	Shaik Mastan Sharif	Male	OBC	208.54
2	24190019	Shahwaz Husain	Male	OBC	196.2
3	24200117	Mohamed Omery Farook	Male	OBC	193.9
4	24200054	Pinjari Abdul Razak	Male	OBC	163.88
5	24260003	Muhammed Azhar	Male	OBC	154.46
6	24300001	Mansur Alam	Male	OBC	152.2
7	24190009	Nadim Iqbal	Male	OBC	144.86
8	24270021	Junaid Ali Qadri	Male	OBC	142.16
9	24200134	Aslam Shahbaj Rahimoddin Saudagar	Male	OBC	139.16
10	24140015	Md Mehraj Patel	Male	OBC	138.26
11	24270008	Dr Mohd Junaid	Male	OBC	135.66
12	24190049	Imran Ansari	Male	OBC	130.56
13	24200010	Mohd Irfan	Male	OBC	128.58
14	24200022	Magdoom Hussain Mohad	Male	OBC	127.92
15	24200079	Shaik Mohammed Rafi	Male	OBC	120.98
16	24300004	Md Shahbaj	Male	OBC	114.54
17	24280011	Ejaz Nurani	Male	OBC	112.94
18	24200002	Shaik Mohammed Ahsan Ul Haq	Male	OBC	111.52
19	24140002	Mohammed Ammar	Male	OBC	110.64
20	24160003	Md Taufeeq	Male	OBC	106.5
21	24200205	Md Farooq Ali	Male	OBC	103.56
22	24280012	Shamsh Raza	Male	OBC	98.5
23	24280018	Md Aamir Suhail Raja	Male	OBC	98.46
24	24200180	Abu Arshad	Male	OBC	98.02
25	24270013	Mohammad Ghazi Ul Islam Mohammad Mujahid	Male	OBC	94.82
26	24280010	Md Danish Alam	Male	OBC	94.32





با المولانا الزارنيشنل أردويو نيورسى Aving جاب عليه المعامة بالمعامة بالمعامة بالمعامة بالمعامة بالمعامة بالمعام المعامة بالمعامة ب



A Central University under Ministry of Education	
Government of India	

SN	HT No.	Name of the Candidate	Gender	Category	Total Marks
1	24200049	Sayyad Ummeromaan Mushtaque	Female	OBC	190.22
2	24190033	Sharmin Fatma	Female	OBC	152.9
3	24270007	Sana Javed Inamdar	Female	OBC	143.7
4	24200143	Asna M A	Female	OBC	139.92
5	24190013	Khan Ayesha Ahmad	Female	OBC	134.98
6	24190039	Anam Eshaal	Female	OBC	130.7
7	24240004	Nisha Afreen	Female	OBC	117
8	24280001	Aliya Perween	Female	OBC	116.64
9	24300003	Umme Ruman	Female	OBC	108.38
10	24200042	Raafia Misbah	Female	OBC	107.66

NOTE -

- 1. For the admission process, kindly bring all the original documents along with 2 photographs, Aadhar Card and 2 sets of Xerox copies in support of academic qualifications and valid category status. Failing to produce any of these documents will lead to cancellation of seat allotment.
- 2. Failure to report within the stipulated time will result in cancellation of candidature.
- 3. Admitted students shall have to make a one-time payment of Rs 11,100. Break up of Rs 11,100 payable in A/c No: 187901000001100 (IFSC: IOBA0001879)

Particulars	Charges
Registration	₹ 500
Tuition Fee	₹ 4,500
Health Insurance	₹ 1,600
Hostel admission fee	₹4,500
Total	₹ 11,100

- 4. Mess charges will be borne by the candidates payable at the beginning of each month. The estimated mess charges will be ₹ 4500 per month.
- 5. Each candidate is required to sign a declaration form regarding adherence to University rules and regulations.

CSE Residential Coaching Academy Maulana Azad National Urdu University Hyderabad-32

Registrar

कुलसचिव / Registrar मीलाना आजाद नेशनल उर्दु यूनिवर्सिटी Maulana Azad National Urdu University गळीबोली, हेवराबाद-५०० ०३२ Gechibowli, Hyderabad-500 632.